

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 18634

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in CRLOP No. 6468/2010
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.SADASIVAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INTELLIGENCE OFFICER Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Cherrie Alexander, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be
arrested in connection with case CC No. 196 of 2009 pending
before the Special Judge for NDPS Act Cases, Madurai.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master