

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7627/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in CRLOP
No.6468/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.SADASIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Shaveta Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the State is present. No one
appears for the petitioner even on second call.As it is a bail matter, we do not wish to dismiss
it for default.

Put up after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master